PRI‘CE .25 “ MAY 1961




P e T

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 909 G

& :
X RE 1 SQ PARTS

;g — Rt
1 A-57868  HANDLEBAR ..o Do 23 56956 PLATE — guide Bar (061 ..cressererssercreeae ]
2 56281 CUSHION — gln r \ INDUCTION HARDENED HOMELITE GUIDE BARS
3 56282-A CLAMP — han e% ,,,,,,,,,,, 24 GW-1719 19" BAR — HOMELITE, welded nose ............ 1
4 80676 SCREW — 12-24,x % hex GW-2123 23" BAR — HOMELITE, welded nose ............ 1
5 80573 ! GW-2528 28" BAR — HOMELITE, welded nose .......... |
6 55103 ik . ST GW-3033 33" BAR — HOMELITE, welded nose ............ 1
7 31733-1 ight . %4 pitch — HOMELITE CHAIN — 063 gauge
8 A-56578 siisiidl W Standard
9 56593 VR — sprocke! 1 25  HC-446:.L 19" CHAIN W/Kit w.oooomroorrooresoeerrsserrerss |

10 73771 FLANGE — sprocket, inner ........ccoooooce 1 HC-452-L 23" CHAIN wfkit oosinmnmimmsings 1
1 73215 KEY — sprocket (% 5G. X F8) ccoocovivvinicnicin 1 HC-460-L 28" CHAIN w/Kit oo 1
12 73860-1 SPROCKET — %, pitch standard, 7 tooth ...... 1 HC-469-L 307 CHARIN WL KRR s m s 1
73252-1 SPROCKET — 4 pitch optional, 8 tooth ...... 1 HC-478-L B CHAIN W s ummmsassmsmaassm: 1)
13 73253 FLANGE — sprocket, outer ........cc.ccovveene 1 HC-488-1 44" CHAIN W/Kit oo )
14 73254-A SPACER — Sprocket .........covmserismmssnessissses 1 HC-4100-L 50" CHAIN w/kit oo 1
15 81101 NUT — 15-20 Aex-lock: i it 1 HC-4119-L 60" CHAIN w/kit .... SRRSO |
16 81089 NUT — $-16 hex i 2 Y2 pitch — HOMELITE CHAIN — .063 gauge
17 83018 WASHER — % 10¢k wcovniivvimennanmrssimsisisnnnrs 2 . Optan
A-55591 ADJUSTING PLATE —ooooooooooooeoeooeooess s 1 25 HC-1052-L 19" CHAIN w/kit !
it HC-1058-L 23" CHAIN w/Kit ..o 1
. L HC-1067-L 28" CHAIN w/kit .o 1
18 55551-B PLATE — adjusting .......ccccvevrveerieiinscsieannss 1 HC1077-L 33" CHAIN /it oo 1
19 81123 NUT — flex-lock SR | HC-1087-L 38" CHAIN w/Kit coooorooi, 1
20 55552 PIN — guide bar adjusting ... 1 HC-1099-1 44" CHAIN w/kit ........ 1
21 80617 SCREW — $4-18 x 2 rd. hd. ..o 1 HC-10113-1L 50" CHAIN w/kit 1
22 56957-A PLATE — guide bar (outer) ........o.oooooiieinns 1 HC-10133-L 60" CHAIN w/kit 1
2 i& Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 909 G

Flé _— %5@ CONTROL PARTS

II||||”||'| i
el 'l'

Ve 3
I;i’* L‘::" Dnjﬁn A Wﬂ; l"N'::' ;::,r‘l Description Re::i;ed

1 A-57714 ADAPTER — air fil 1 16 80625 SCREW — 10-32 x VW pan hd. .......cccccevviei. 2
2 80035 SCREW — 1 x 2 17 56241 LENMER v v v s s eassms e ey e v ki s 5 1

3 57599 ELEMENT‘-% 1 18 56242 SCREW — choke lever ...

4 A-57727 CAP —fainfilter .. D W, | 19 80624 SCREW — 10-32 x 1 pan hd. H

] A-57793 ACKET adapter w nd screws .. 1 20 A-57716 SWITCH — 10ggle ..o amsinamsrasss

] 56280 G % air filtepcase . W.........ccoooiiieniienns 1 Includes
7 81109 a— 10-32 n e 21 55879 PLATE — “on-ofi" . 1
- 8 56298 PER s S 22 A-57724 HAMNDLE — throttle w/bushmgs 1
9 NS?I{MHROUD der w/56298 bumpers 1 23 80573 SCREW — 14-20 x 1 hex hd, . 4
56400 DECAL — “Homelite g A ] 24 80560 SCREW — 8-32 x ' pan hd. .. w3
57677 DEGAL (9098 e sotnminainntainmn ) 25. A-56345"  (COMER=SGHP -dpme i paes !
56363-B DECAL — starting instructions ........coceee 1 Includes
10 A-56521 T o n G W it stz AA-55282 Lo]:K|: 11T [ RN . R
cluges
1 74099-1 PLUG — BuMan ... 2 2 72070 SPRING . i 1
12 56522 RN e o e L 1 57 SECASA SPRING — throttle mgge, :
13 80353 SCREW — set, cup point ..o 2 28 A-56343 TRIGGER — throttle .. 1
14 56105 R —HHTOIHE . oovirctimg e it comrispainsssreions. 29 A-56358 SHAFT & LEVER — n||gr N
15 56227 LEVER — oiler ......occooviiiiiiiniiiiiiiiciccieee. 1 30 A-57720 LEAD — ground w/ierrﬂlnuls, sleeve, hool g |
]
4
Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts. Vv 3




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 909 G

—
4 %
=Y p—
43 &
; £
FIGU FUEL\\N ION SYSTEM
»
e I Desciption™ G 39‘9 ol Descipion .
1. A-56907 CAP — fuel ...... \ 1 22 25304 WASHER — fbre ....cocooooovienriicriniemsinssensinns 2
23 56279 GASKET — spacer ....... 1
2 56865 1 24 56075-2 SPACER — reed adapter .. 1
3 56335 1 25 55946 GASKET — reed adapter .. 1
4 80573 SCRE 4 26 55941 REED 4
5 A-56328 FUBE"TANK ... 1 27 BO&58 SCREW — 4-40 x ¥, pan hd. . 8
6 AA-55167  CABL_L oil supply™ii 1 28 55942 PLATE — reed .....ccccoovvimnnene 4 s
7 55107 VET 1 29 55932-2 ADAPTER — reed valve . 1
8 55288-A RING — check wél 1 30 55553-1 GASKET — carburetor ......oooovvvcuemuieiiccsinies 1
9 25527 BALL — check, % dig. oo, w1 31 83009 WASHER — 4 10€K ©ovvooeeeeeereeienssecsnrnces 2
10 55109-A SEAT — check valve .......ocooovviciccne 7l 32 81013 NUT — %-20 hex, ....... sia 12
n 55110 GASKET ... 1 33 A-57806 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY — Til. HL-119A .. 1
o i‘j‘f‘;’szs? " ::SEV:P— i : 4 56313 GASKET — air infake .....cooorrerrres 1
-, - - e * L LIRS
3 4 CREW — 10-32 x 11 hd. ol
14 A-55824 VALVE — check .... 1 3: ig:a: :UEL i 10-32 % 1) pan \
15 A-56330 CAP — chain 0il ..o B o T T U o M R R
o dvies 37 80605 SCREW — 6-32 x % pan hd. .coocooocenrennenne 4
16 72280 GASKET oo sseee s seseeeees oo 1 38 AS6E30  FITIING —0UBE) oo meeerssrmsssons !
17 71762 SPRING — plunger .. 1 39 56333 GASKET — outlet fitting ........ccooeivniiinicens 1
18 A-74406 TUBE e PIUNGRE cvacssicssussissiafossssnias inisinss 1 40 55805 SLEEVE — flexible ......ccoeeee. w1
Includes 41 A-56200 STRAINER — fuel, w/brass nail ....ccccoeeeee. 1 \
19 74388 SO RING: sy o s i 1 Includes
20 71764 BUTTON — plunger .....ccccccccon. _— 42 74374 FILTER — felt oo 1
21 80161 SCREW — %420 x 1% fil. he. wovrrcrrrerecenans 2 43 56196 BUMPER — rubber ......coooomurveeieesrrnnsnians 2 ~—
4 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 909 G

I::’:.’ :Ia: Description Ir;;:e.x ;‘:“ Description Ra;‘:i‘red
1 AA-73234-1 COVER—starter p N 22 71597 o L R e B
57656 DECAL (909D) G 23 71596 BEARING—needle ... 2
2 80475 SCREW—6-32 x ¥, Wirhd 24 71595 WICK—Ffelt ..o 20 ]
3 83004 WASHER I@é 25  AA-73549 P e e e M. LS
4 55597-2 PULLEY—§urt Includes
5 71588 SHIM—<pulley ... 26 73525 WASHER—formica ... 1
8 | =78 RO 27 71570-B RETATMER=S8all Srasizai amnive
7 55937 1 28 80464 SCREW—5-40 x % flat hd. ..oooocvvcier. 3
8  A-56081 1 29 56896 GUPSZEERITIE s sonse ooy S 1
30 A-57098 HUB—ralchet o
9 80619 e 2 e
e =t SEREW—Saldo i o Bd. o oiscn i 2 31 72295-A SCREW—ratchet hub ....ccoooooiiniics 1
:; ::s?:: ig‘j;::::z:‘::’lu‘;/“an* s : 32 57065 BB T8 i e s s D il
. 33 71603 COVER—spring housing .....ccovcveircs 1
14 55681 D (e 1 Ty iy e O L % AIBS IR Scr:j:d: PR RED ol
15 56298 BUMPER—TuUbber .....ccovirenririmsmmmmnronismmnsens 2
16 56913 L e e TA05a04 BRACKET 3 BUSHING ;.. i M
17 80579 SCREW—10-32 x % pan hd. ... 5 36 7BOS/9 SCREW—10-32 x % pon hd. .o 3
18 A-56899 BAUECRIVE S o e © 5 Dl 37 80173 SCREW—1/,-20 x % flot hd. .o 3
Includes index nos. 19 through 32 38 83074 WASHER—, countersunk, lock ......ceeoeee. 3
19 71563-C PLATE—ball drive oooeeooooooeeeeie 1 a9 55652 WASHER—thrust ... 2
20 30355-1 BAIE—steall e . e 3 40 84055 WASHER—7¢ flat, aluminum ... 1
21 74221 RACE—inner il o s 41 83019 WASHER=T5 106k s ittt s S|
AA-72306-1  RATCHET BEARING ..oooovoroivmrrrrenerreosrins 1 42 81110 NUT—74-20 hex-jam 1
Includes 43 80576 SCREW—10-32 x %, pan hd. (at bracket).... 1

*Assemble to screen with B5073 rivet.

Always fumi;b saw model and serial number when orderi.ug parts 5




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 909 G

~ > To "OFF-ON" switch

e

’;6;‘ ::::_' Descripti E ‘ E 5 a Iad;.x ;:'t' Description Rl:‘:i.rad

1 56276 ROTOR — magneto ... 18 55982 NUT — termingl .......cocoimmmniiininnsiaisniins 1
2 55980 CLAMP — dust gover ........ 3 19 55983 WASHER — terminal ...... 1
3 55979 COVER — d\ﬁ @ ............ . 20 57733 TAB — ground terminal ....... 1
4 55978-2 GASKET cover .. 13 s 21 57749 SCREW GROUP — point fasiemng 1
5 80660 SCREW, 24 x Y fil. e 22 A-57745 SET OF POINTS — w/pivot pin ..... 1
6 83046 WA Q lock #10 g ... = 23 55984 FELT — cam wiper ............ 1
7 80595 SC@- 10-24.x y . 24 57744 BOX — breaker, w/core 1
8 80598 SCR — 6-32 x o 5 W 25 55986 COIL (with terminal) ... 1
9 56250 P — lead y 26 56292-A WASHER — sealing (fell) ...... 1
10 A-55573 TERMINAL — ‘S?AK" cover und spring .. 1 27 BO576 SCREW — 10-32 x %, pon hd. -]
11 A-57720 LEAD — ground w/terminals, sleeves & 28 A-57845 BACKSPLATE Rttt
T I S 1 Includes
(alse shown on fig. Mo. 2) 29 56134 SEAL — garlock ..o 1
12 55235-A LEAD — high_tensi 1 30 56255 BEARING — needle ... 1
13 56294-A SLEEVE — insulating 1 31 56278 GASKET — back plate 1
14 71671 GROMMET 2 A | 32 75078 KEY — rotor ......cccciveinienn 1
15 " BREAKER BOX ... 1 33 A-56272 GOVERNOR (complete) 1
Includes items #16 thru 25 34 56247 SPRING — governor ... 1
16 57750 SCREW GROUP — condenser fastening 1 35 80629 SCREW — B8-32 x % pon hd. ...coovvivnans 2
17 55987 CONDEMNSER (with lead and terminal) ... 1 36 56246 ROD — governor (to throttle stop lever) ... 1

*Order individval parts

6 Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




S

L T e . n |

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 909 G

>
&
,3.&.\\

';‘:'.x :J:T.l Descrigtion equired

1 A-56360 PLATE — hondle bar

2 56298 BUMPER —r %

3 56628 WASHER — -

4 80671 SCREW QNS x 1V

5 A-56580 CAP@ ler ..............

6 56607 [ 1

72 562}"? IN Ie rcw} 1

8 28922 NG — sna 3

9 A-56586-A DRIVEN GEAR — 71 tooth [2 34 1 sid raho] 1
A-56588-A  DRIVEN GEAR — 75 tooth (3.57:1 opt. ratio) 1

10 3173341 ADAPTER — straight .. T e ]

n A-56606 LINE — crankcase vent . 1

12 56585 SHAFT — sprocket .. F 1

13 80659 SCREW — 12-28 x 1/, fot hd e, 4

14 57768 NUT — idler gear . 1

15 57769 GEAR — idler ......... 1

16 72328-5 BEARING — ball ...oovvveeeioeieeoeeeeeeeeenn 2

17 80583 SCREW — 10-32 x 3 pan hd. ... 11

18 A-56699 COVER — drive cose ........cccoecvvriviineines. 1

Includes

QIISSION PARTS

" REE e Description Reqiired
19 55100 "O"RING ................. 1
20 55099-1 WINDOW — inspection 1
21 55098 PLATE — window ............ 1
22 BO548 SCREW — binder hd. (self !ap} r 3

57608 DECAL {FOPG) :..cvoviiin iisitasssaminsnsvass 1
23 56576 GASKET — gear case cover .......... S
24 81116 NUT — 3§-24 flex-lock ......oocooviiiiiininicinnnne 1
25 55036 WASHER — clutch retaining ... 1
26 55126-A COVER — clutch ....coovreveceeeccnens e ]
27 55123-C SPRING: — elukeh o ciinniininnane -2
28 55075-3 SPIDER — clutch .. 1
29 A-55692 SHOE — clutch .....cccovniiinnne, 6
30 55225-1 KEY — :Iulch 2
k| 56132 WASH rust . .
32 A-56574 DRIVE GEAR & DRUM — 25 footh ... 1
(Standard 2.84:1 ratio)
A-56587-A  DRIVE GEAR & DRUM — 21 tooth .............. 1
(Optional 3.57:1 ratio)
33 56603 BEARING — bronze ..........cecovviiieniainininnnn 1
34 57770 PIVOT STUD — idler gear ......ccocooevevcviiranns 1

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.

Ve TEICN




HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 9209 G

; -
7 E E PARTS

I"dfx :I:r‘l Dutriplir A < i‘ é I:‘::_x :‘:ﬂ Description Ru:‘:l.rad
56795 DAMPER — heai 18 56256 SEAL — garlock ...coocoiiiiiinnnn = |

1
2 80677 SCREW — s hex hd 2 19 55871 STUD — cylinder ............ 4
3 80825 SCREW — 1 %hex hdq... & 2 20 41738 PIN — spirol, guide bar bolt . I
4 57369 CAP — exha 23 1 21 57175 BOLT — guide bar .............. i
5 A-57598 ELEME 1 57588 VENT PLUG (not shown) ...... 1
6 BO751 SCRE e LR, 22 56258 GASKET — crankcase sealing ... 1
7 56794 B muffler ... Q 1 23 56259 RING — snap ... Been i A 1
8 81108 N Ve-2048 ek 2 24 56261-5 BEARING — Main ..ccocovieireccsiinnrcnnnsmsenssnananns 1
9 57349 — muffl i o e M 25 83061 WASHER — lock .......... e R
10 A-56914 IELD — sawdust/cyli 1 26 19238-A SCREW — beunng retamlng ........................ 2
Includes 27 57543 CRAMKEHAFT. ooiapiiiiiiiinrhamaiimmamis s 1
' 56916 STRIPPING (cemented to shield) ............ 1 28 AA-72206 ROLLERS (set of 31 needles) ........c.oovvevinnne 1
i 1 B1065-2 N AR R R EX e i iavivestiss st o da 4 29 A-56287 ROD — connecting W/cap ..ccconrrcvicrncinianes 1
" 12 83009 WASHER — U 1ok oo 4 Includes
: 13 A-56874-A  CYLINDER ........... et A | a0 71167 BEARING — piston pin ......covniiiininns 1
' 14 25038 GASKET (included with spark plugj ,,,,,,,,,,, 1 kh] 80806 SCREW — 10-32 x %, Allen ....ccviiinnnnes 2
!- 15 72858-25 SPARK PLUG (Champion HO-3) ..ccovrvvcncne | 32 A-57090 RISTON: BRI Gl s nriin v s sis i aaoawinn e 1
16 56875 GASKET — cylinder .......c.ccooiiinniiniisinnnnes 1 Includes
i 1 A-57846 CRAMNKCASE (service) 33 56290 RING — snap ... 2
“ Includes 34 56828 TN (I T Y, S —— 2

Always furnish saw model and serial number when ordering parts.




¥

HOMELITE

Authorized Sales and Service Branches

Homelite sales and service factory branches are located throughout the country. Field representatives
and factory-trained servicemen are always available, ready and able to keep your Homelites running
in top performance at all times. See the ''Yellow Pages'', in the telephone directory, for the address and

phone number of your nearest Homelite Branch office.

California Missouri
Alhambra (Los Angeles area) Kansas City
Fresno St. Louis
Sacramento
S. San Francisco Nebraska
Omaha
Colorado
Denver New Jersey

North Arlington

Connecticut Woodbridge
Byram
Hartford New York
Buffale
Florida . ¥ 4
Jackisnvills Latham (Albany drea)
i Rochester
Miami
Syracuse
Georgia
Atlanta North Cardlina
Charlotte
llinois Raleigh
Stone Park (Chicago area) Ohio
. Cincinnati
Indiana Cleveland
Indianapolis Toledo
Lovisiana Oklahema
Bossier City Qklghoma City
Metairie
Oregon
Maine Portland
Orono =
Pennsylvania
Maryland Altoona
Baltimore Erie
Harrisburg
Massachuses Hazleton
Allstoh (Boston area) Malvirn
Michigan Pf!iludelphia
Detrait Pittsburgh
Grand Rapids Tennessee
Minnesota Knoxville
5t. Paul Memphis

Texis,
Dallas
Lufkin

Utah
Morth Sali Lake

Virgipia
Aléxandria
Richmond
Roanoke

Washington
Seattle
Spokane

West Virginia
Charleston
Clarksburg

Wisconsin
Milwaukee

DOMINION OF CANADA
TERRY MACHINERY CO., LTD.

Quebec
Meontreal
Quebec City

Alberta
Edmonton

British Columbia
Vancouver
Prince George

New Brunswick
Meoncton

Ontario
Ottawa
Toronto
Port Arthur

ke




You’'ll
SPEED WORK
- and make

MORE MONEY
with...

Printed in United States of America
Part No. 23556
7M-5-61

HOMELITE

SELF-PRIMING PUMPS

\ )

HOMELITE

DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE

POWERFUL ONE-MAN CHAIN SAWS

HOMELITE

ONE-MAN CONCRETE VIBRATORS

Ho M ELITE — BOSCH (Germany)
ELECTRIC BUILDER’S HAMMERS

All Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines

Homelite’s two-cycle gasoline engines are the most efficient and dependable units of
their kind ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the past 35 years, gives maximum power for the least weight because
power is produced at every piston down stroke. As an added advantage, this design
requires fewer moving parts which means greater dependability and lower maintenance

H o M E LI I E A TRUSPECTIVE Publication by

The PURMELL COMPANY
a division of Textron Inc. Boston, Mass.

PORT CHESTER, N. Y.



